That the Township Administrator is authorized to sign an agreement or 

necessary paperwork with Choice One Engineering, 440 E. Hoewisher 

Road, Sidney, Ohio 45365, to provide engineering services for the Cross 

Street Storm Water Project, in the amount of Ten Thousand Five Hundred 

Fifty Dollars and No Cents ($10,550.00). 

Section 2.  That the Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to expend funds 

to pay Choice One Engineering from the Road Levy Fund (#2193) in the 

amount of Ten Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents 

($10,550.00). 

Section 3.  The Board of Trustees of Symmes Township upon majority vote does 

hereby dispense with the requirement that this Resolution be read on two 

separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of this Resolution upon 

its first reading.